### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and Address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 018390 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name as NANOSTIM, INC., Milpitas, CA.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter M. Jacobson	10/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nanostim, Inc.	
Street Address:	830 Hillview Court # 138	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11549599	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.212.1700

Email: sue@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: Justin P. Thomas

Address Line 1: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10494-709.203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin P. Thomas, Reg. 63,301

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=10494-709-203-Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10494-709-203-Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01313115 REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0811

source=10494-709-203-Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=10494-709-203-Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=10494-709-203-Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0812

# **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10494-709.203**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PETER M. JACOBSON  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name: NANOSTIM, INC. 830 Hillview Court # 138 Milpitas, CA 95035	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME FROM NOSTIX LLC TO NANOSTIM, INC. EXECUTION DATE: 10/12/2006  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Name:  Street Address:  City: State: Zip:  Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 11/549,599  Title: Leadless Cardiac Pacemaker System for Usage in Combination with an Implantable Cardioverter-Defibrillator	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Justin P. Thomas Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.</li> </ul>	
	The \$40 fee is being paid by EFS.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Justin P. Thomas, Reg. No. 63,301  Name of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  October 6, 2010  Date	

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0813 10/13/06 9:23 PAGE 002/004 Fax Server



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 13, 2006

PTAS

\*500164557A\*

KOESTNER BERTANI LLP 18662 MACARTHUR BLVD. SUITE 400 IRVINE, CA 92612

\*500164557A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018390/0540

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1071.P005 US

ASSIGNOR:

JACOBSON, PETER M.

DOC DATE: 10/12/2006

ASSIGNEE:

NOSTIX LLC

2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD

SUITE 400

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

SERIAL NUMBER: 11549599

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0814

10/13/06 9:23 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server RightFax

018390/0540 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0815** 

10/13/06 9:23 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/13/2006 500164557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter M. Jacobson	10/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOSTIX LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11549599	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(949)251-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9492510250

Email:

jngo@kbpatents.com

Correspondent Name:

Koestner Bertani LLP

Address Line 1:

18662 MacArthur Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

1071.P005 US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken J. Koestner

Total Attachments: 1

source=1071P005USAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0816** 

Attorne, Docket No.: 1071.P005 US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration	n, rec	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I
Peter M. Jacobson	of	Chanhassen, MN
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <b>Nanostin</b> business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 40 and assigns, the entire right, title and interest	00, V	<b>ac.</b> , a Delaware corporation, having a place of Vilmington, Delaware 19808, its successors roughout the world in my invention in:
		STEM FOR USAGE IN COMBINATION DIOVERTER-DEFIBRILLATOR
resulting from the filing of said application for patents of foreign countries for said invitation from me; I represent a grant to others any rights inconsistent with papers useful in connection with said United o everything possible to aid said assignee request and expense, in obtaining and enforce	I pates and size the stand was the stand s	ents of every country for said invention, extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize the above-named assignee to apply on, and to claim all rights of priority without warrant that I have not granted and will not rights granted herein; I agree to execute all rates and foreign applications, and generally to ir successors, assigns and nominees, at their g patents for said invention in all countries; and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for
Executed this 1211 day of 0c	tob	, 2006.
		Paper 11 foot
	Pe	eter M. Jacobson

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 10/06/2010**